

Present:- Sri Shailendra Kumar Singh,
Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Durgapur.
Spl.(POCSO) Case No. 38 Of 2019

Order No. 13 dt.24/07/2024 :-

Sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hazira.

Ld.defence counsel and Ld.P.P-I/C are present on call.

Two witnesses/**Mother** of the V/G and V/G are present on dock and they are examined-in-full and discharged as **PW2, PW3** respectively.

Signature of PW2 on seizure list dt.22/12/2019 is marked as **Ext-P-1(1)/PW-2**.

Torn shirt of V/G is marked as **Ext-M.O-1(with objection)**.

Signature of PW-2 on the statement of her daughter(VG) recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C

is marked as **Ext-P-2(1)/PW-2**. Written Complaint is marked as **Ext-P-3/PW-3**.

Statement of PW-3 recorded u/s.164 Cr.P.C is marked as **Ext-P-2/PW-3**.

Tomorrow's schedule is cancelled at this stage.

Fix **19/11/2024** and **20/11/2024** for appearance and evidence.

Accused on C.B as before.

Prosecution to take steps. Issue summons accordingly.

Mat. Exbt. be kept in the court malkhana.

Dic. & Corr. By me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur.
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)

Addl. Sess. Judge,
1st Court, Durgapur
(J.O.Code No.WB00665)